Date
2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

Date
2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13

CLASS | PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS

In Area Out of Area

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
293,158,758 78.28 81,333,332 21.72
255,781,245 78.40 70,476,155 21.60
280,296,256 78.55 76,550,548 21.45
260,629,134 77.80 74,362,342 22.20
270,349,661 78.90 72,293,959 21.10
252,202,911 78.37 69,605,114 21.63
253,868,546 77.94 71,835,034 22.06
278,037,439 78.59 75,732,130 21.41
260,122,862 77.99 73,408,360 22.01
280,359,354 78.60 76,336,593 21.40
276,955,852 78.92 73,990,577 21.08
271,057,027 79.05 71,823,542 20.95
3,232,819,045 78.46 887,747,686 21.54

269,401,587 73,978,974

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14
CLASS | PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTS

Pool Plants Nonpool Plants 1/

Pounds Percent Pounds Percent
293,158,758 89.61 34,006,711 10.39
255,781,245 89.35 30,493,345 10.65
280,296,256 88.59 36,109,686 11.41
260,629,134 89.03 32,115,134 10.97
270,349,661 89.08 33,131,761 10.92
252,202,911 89.03 31,070,022 10.97
253,868,546 88.98 31,448,758 11.02
278,037,439 88.42 36,421,288 11.58
260,122,862 89.16 31,622,004 10.84
280,359,354 88.85 35,181,371 11.15
276,955,852 88.91 34,548,065 11.09
271,057,027 89.44 31,990,009 10.56

3,232,819,045 89.03 398,138,154 10.97
269,401,587 33,178,180

1/ Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.

Total Pounds
100%
374,492,090
326,257,400
356,846,804
334,991,476
342,643,620
321,808,025
325,703,580
353,769,569
333,531,222
356,695,947
350,946,429
342,880,569
4,120,566,731
343,380,561

Total Pounds
100%
327,165,469
286,274,590
316,405,942
292,744,268
303,481,422
283,272,933
285,317,304
314,458,727
291,744,866
315,540,725
311,503,917
303,047,036
3,630,957,199
302,579,767



	Table 13 & 14

