FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 13
CLASS I PACKAGED PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTION IN AND OUT OF MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS

Date	In Area		Out of Area		Total Pounds
<u>2007</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>Pounds</u>	Percent	<u>100%</u>
January	293,158,758	78.28	81,333,332	21.72	374,492,090
February	255,781,245	78.40	70,476,155	21.60	326,257,400
March	280,296,256	78.55	76,550,548	21.45	356,846,804
April	260,629,134	77.80	74,362,342	22.20	334,991,476
May	270,349,661	78.90	72,293,959	21.10	342,643,620
June	252,202,911	78.37	69,605,114	21.63	321,808,025
July	253,868,546	77.94	71,835,034	22.06	325,703,580
August	278,037,439	78.59	75,732,130	21.41	353,769,569
September	260,122,862	77.99	73,408,360	22.01	333,531,222
October	280,359,354	78.60	76,336,593	21.40	356,695,947
November	276,955,852	78.92	73,990,577	21.08	350,946,429
December	271,057,027	79.05	71,823,542	20.95	342,880,569
Total	3,232,819,045	78.46	887,747,686	21.54	4,120,566,731
Avg.	269,401,587		73,978,974		343,380,561

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 14

CLASS I PACKAGED MILK DISTRIBUTED IN MARKETING AREA BY POOL PLANTS AND NONPOOL PLANTS

Date	Pool Plants		Nonpool Plants <u>1</u> /		Total Pounds
<u>2007</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	<u>Percent</u>	<u>Pounds</u>	<u>Percent</u>	<u>100%</u>
January	293,158,758	89.61	34,006,711	10.39	327,165,469
February	255,781,245	89.35	30,493,345	10.65	286,274,590
March	280,296,256	88.59	36,109,686	11.41	316,405,942
April	260,629,134	89.03	32,115,134	10.97	292,744,268
May	270,349,661	89.08	33,131,761	10.92	303,481,422
June	252,202,911	89.03	31,070,022	10.97	283,272,933
July	253,868,546	88.98	31,448,758	11.02	285,317,304
August	278,037,439	88.42	36,421,288	11.58	314,458,727
September	260,122,862	89.16	31,622,004	10.84	291,744,866
October	280,359,354	88.85	35,181,371	11.15	315,540,725
November	276,955,852	88.91	34,548,065	11.09	311,503,917
December	271,057,027	89.44	31,990,009	10.56	303,047,036
Total	3,232,819,045	89.03	398,138,154	10.97	3,630,957,199
Avg.	269,401,587		33,178,180		302,579,767

^{1/} Includes other order plants, partially regulated plants, governmental agency plants and producer handlers.